

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).398/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2007 in CRLLP No. 463/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.J.NOOR MUHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RAHIMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite order dated 7th July, 2009 of Hon'ble Court of last opportunity,
no counter affidavit has been filed by respondents.
Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

ns