

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRL.M.P. NO.1923 OF 2014
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s).2417 OF 2009

A.J.NOOR MUHAMMED Appellant (s)
VERSUS
ABDUL RAHIMAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel, on behalf of the appellant, has filed the application (Crl.M.P. No.1923 of 2014) seeking permission to withdraw this appeal.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.
(C. NAGAPPAN)

NEW DELHI
DATED 10th February, 2014.
ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.6 SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.NO. 1923/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2417 OF 2009

A.J.NOOR MUHAMMED Appellant (s)
VERSUS
ABDUL RAHIMAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.
Mr. I.K. Soni,Adv.
For M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajith P. Warriar,Adv.
Mr. Achu Ann Micheal,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

Mr. M.F. Philip,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel, on behalf of the appellant, has filed the application (Crl.M.P. No.1923 of 2014) seeking permission to withdraw this appeal.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(Mahabir Singh)	(Suneet Mahajan)	
Court Master	Court Master	

(Signed order is placed on the file)